

TIP NO EB-5859
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, TAP-1422(016)
 SIDEWALK, CURB AND GUTTER AND DRAINAGE
 ALONG NC SR-1173 PLOTT CREEK RD AND HAZELWOOD AVE

0.526 MI

		SW LEDFORD GRADE CONTRACTING INC DBA SITE WORX		GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC		ROBBINSVILLE, NC		NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC		ASHEVILLE, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		19000.00		20000.00		24268.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		2500.00		6000.00		5049.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		27000.00		60000.00		114616.00	
0004	0582000000-E	310	15" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	36 LF	25.00	900.00	75.00	2700.00	161.70	5821.20	
0005	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN OUT	1 EA	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00	1285.00	1285.00	
0006	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100 TON	55.00	5500.00	60.00	6000.00	35.10	3510.00	
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	10 TON	375.00	3750.00	500.00	5000.00	236.30	2363.00	
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	375.00	1875.00	1000.00	5000.00	577.70	2888.50	
0009	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	25 TON	575.00	14375.00	400.00	10000.00	183.80	4595.00	
0010	2000000000-N	806	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	1 EA	125.00	125.00	600.00	600.00	325.00	325.00	
0011	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 EA	3500.00	10500.00	2500.00	7500.00	3262.00	9786.00	
0012	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (TYPE E)	2 EA	475.00	950.00	1200.00	2400.00	648.50	1297.00	
0013	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (TYPE F)	2 EA	475.00	950.00	1200.00	2400.00	678.50	1357.00	
0014	2472000000-N	840	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840 (FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03**) (TYPE F) (NCDOT PROVIDE FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 TYPE F)	5 EA	175.00	875.00	600.00	3000.00	161.00	805.00	
0015	2472000000-N	840	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840 (MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT) (NCDOT PROVIDE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE)	8 EA	1600.00	12800.00	800.00	6400.00	1920.00	15360.00	
0016	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) (DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN OUT)	1 EA	675.00	675.00	500.00	500.00	401.00	401.00	
0017	2484000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LF) (12" RC PIPE CULV III; INSTALL ONLY) (NCDOT PROVIDE PIPE)	6 LF	55.00	330.00	150.00	900.00	110.00	660.00	
0018	2484000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LF) (15" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"; INSTALL ONLY) (NCDOT PROVIDE PIPE)	110 LF	37.00	4070.00	45.00	4950.00	129.00	14190.00	
0019	2484000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LF) (15" RC PIPE CULV III; INSTALL ONLY) (NCDOT PROVIDE PIPE)	49 LF	97.00	4753.00	45.00	2205.00	95.50	4679.50	
0020	2484000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LF) (18" RC PIPE CULV III; INSTALL ONLY) (NCDOT PROVIDE PIPE)	15 LF	120.00	1800.00	75.00	1125.00	120.00	1800.00	
0021	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	2,165 LF	27.00	58455.00	35.00	75775.00	28.40	61486.00	
0022	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,325 SY	52.00	68900.00	50.00	66250.00	42.00	55650.00	
0023	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	15 EA	2100.00	31500.00	2500.00	37500.00	1838.20	27573.00	
0024	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	366 SY	53.00	19398.00	70.00	25620.00	78.80	28840.80	
0025	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	900.00	900.00	600.00	600.00	1097.00	1097.00	
0026	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	3 EA	350.00	1050.00	300.00	900.00	1097.00	3291.00	
0027	3575000000-E	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM (LF) (3-BAR PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL)	111 LF	27.00	2997.00	130.00	14430.00	157.60	17493.60	
0028	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	50 TON	55.00	2750.00	70.00	3500.00	56.20	2810.00	
0029	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		4200.00		20000.00		37756.00	

TIP NO EB-5859
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, TAP-1422(016)
 SIDEWALK, CURB AND GUTTER AND DRAINAGE
 ALONG NC SR-1173 PLOTT CREEK RD AND HAZELWOOD AVE

0.526 MI

		SW LEDFORD GRADE CONTRACTING INC DBA SITE WORX			GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC ROBBINSVILLE, NC		NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC ASHEVILLE, NC			
0030	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	276 LF	1.50	414.00	2.00	552.00	2.90	800.40
0031	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	428 LF	5.50	2354.00	7.00	2996.00	5.00	2140.00
0032	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) (24" WIDE THERMO 90 MILS)	892 LF	12.75	11373.00	17.00	15164.00	15.80	14093.60
0033	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	430 LF	4.25	1827.50	5.00	2150.00	3.70	1591.00
0034	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	75 TON	50.00	3750.00	50.00	3750.00	43.30	3247.50
0035	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	100 LF	7.00	700.00	3.00	300.00	7.40	740.00
0036	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	50 LF	25.00	1250.00	10.00	500.00	15.80	790.00
0037	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	2900.00	2900.00	3000.00	3000.00	3151.00	3151.00
0038	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	7.00	350.00	25.00	1250.00	4.20	210.00
0039	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1 TON	2400.00	2400.00	300.00	300.00	945.40	945.40
0040	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	75 LB	7.00	525.00	5.00	375.00	6.30	472.50
0041	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1 TON	1200.00	1200.00	100.00	100.00	1365.00	1365.00
0042	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	225.00	900.00	1.00	4.00	525.00	2100.00
0043	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	600.00	1200.00	1000.00	2000.00	1339.00	2678.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		334471.50	TOTAL	424196.00	TOTAL	485378.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		334471.50	SUB-TOTAL	424196.00	SUB-TOTAL	485378.00

TIP NO EB-5859
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, TAP-1422(016)
 SIDEWALK, CURB AND GUTTER AND DRAINAGE
 ALONG NC SR-1173 PLOTT CREEK RD AND HAZELWOOD AVE

0.526 MI

APAC ATLANTIC INC DBA
 HARRISON CONSTRUCTION
 COMPANY
 ASHEVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		32000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		12500.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		64500.00
0004	0582000000-E	310	15" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	36 LF	215.00	7740.00
0005	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN OUT	1 EA	1500.00	1500.00
0006	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100 TON	61.00	6100.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	10 TON	500.00	5000.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	68.00	340.00
0009	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	25 TON	475.00	11875.00
0010	2000000000-N	806	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	1 EA	250.00	250.00
0011	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 EA	2650.00	7950.00
0012	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (TYPE E)	2 EA	1700.00	3400.00
0013	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (TYPE F)	2 EA	1915.00	3830.00
0014	2472000000-N	840	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840 (FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03**) (TYPE F) (NCDOT PROVIDE FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 TYPE F)	5 EA	1640.00	8200.00
0015	2472000000-N	840	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840 (MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT) (NCDOT PROVIDE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE)	8 EA	2900.00	23200.00
0016	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) (DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN OUT)	1 EA	3000.00	3000.00
0017	2484000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LF) (12" RC PIPE CULV III; INSTALL ONLY) (NCDOT PROVIDE PIPE)	6 LF	510.00	3060.00
0018	2484000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LF) (15" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"; INSTALL ONLY) (NCDOT PROVIDE PIPE)	110 LF	61.50	6765.00
0019	2484000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LF) (15" RC PIPE CULV III; INSTALL ONLY) (NCDOT PROVIDE PIPE)	49 LF	120.00	5880.00
0020	2484000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (LF) (18" RC PIPE CULV III; INSTALL ONLY) (NCDOT PROVIDE PIPE)	15 LF	125.00	1875.00
0021	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	2,165 LF	35.00	75775.00
0022	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,325 SY	75.00	99375.00
0023	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	15 EA	3000.00	45000.00
0024	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	366 SY	60.00	21960.00
0025	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	2000.00	2000.00
0026	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	3 EA	750.00	2250.00
0027	3575000000-E	SP	GENERIC FENCING ITEM (LF) (3-BAR PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL)	111 LF	205.00	22755.00
0028	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	50 TON	95.00	4750.00
0029	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		125000.00

TIP NO EB-5859
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, TAP-1422(016)
 SIDEWALK, CURB AND GUTTER AND DRAINAGE
 ALONG NC SR-1173 PLOTT CREEK RD AND HAZELWOOD AVE

0.526 MI

APAC ATLANTIC INC DBA
 HARRISON CONSTRUCTION
 COMPANY
 ASHEVILLE, NC

0030	4685000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	276	LF	1.00	276.00
0031	4695000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	428	LF	5.00	2140.00
0032	4890000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) (24" WIDE THERMO 90 MILS)	892	LF	12.00	10704.00
0033	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	430	LF	6.50	2795.00
0034	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	75	TON	105.00	7875.00
0035	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	100	LF	6.00	600.00
0036	6071012000-E	SP COIR FIBER WATTLE	50	LF	8.00	400.00
0037	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	4800.00	4800.00
0038	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	3.00	150.00
0039	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1	TON	3200.00	3200.00
0040	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	75	LB	3.00	225.00
0041	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1	TON	3200.00	3200.00
0042	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4	EA	500.00	2000.00
0043	6117500000-N	SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	830.00	1660.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 647855.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 647855.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

SW LEDFORD GRADE CONTRACTING INC DBA SITE WORX	1	334471.50
GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC	2	424196.00
NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC	3	485378.00
APAC ATLANTIC INC DBA HARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	4	647855.00